CHIEF EXECUTIVE ELECTION ORDINANCE (Cap. 569) (Section 41)

APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICER AND ASSISTANT RETURNING OFFICERS

Notice is hereby given that, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 41(1) and (3) of the Chief Executive Election Ordinance (Cap. 569), the Electoral Affairs Commission has appointed:—

(a) the following Judge of the Court of First Instance of the High Court to be the Returning Officer for the purpose of the 2022 Chief Executive Election:—

Name

The Honorable Mr. Justice YEUNG Kar-hung, Keith

Address of Returning Officer

10th Floor, Harbour Centre, 25 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong (Operating before 20 February 2022 and after 5 March 2022)

3rd Floor, City Gallery, 3 Edinburgh Place, Central, Hong Kong (Operating from 20 February 2022 to 5 March 2022 (both days inclusive) only)

(b) each and every of the persons who for the time being hold, or may from time to time hold, the offices specified below to be Assistant Returning Officers for the purpose of the 2022 Chief Executive Election:—

Office

Assistant Director of Home Affairs (1) Home Affairs Department

Assistant Director of Home Affairs (3) Home Affairs Department

Assistant Commissioner for the Development of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area (2) Constitutional and Mainland Affairs Bureau

(Constitutional Development & Elections)

Department of Justice

Address of Assistant Returning Officer

30th Floor, Southorn Centre, 130 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

30th Floor, Southorn Centre, 130 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong

13th Floor, East Wing, Central Government Offices, 2 Tim Mei Avenue, Tamar, Hong Kong

(c) the following persons to be Assistant Returning Officers (Legal) for the purpose of the 2022 Chief Executive Election:—

NameAddress of Assistant Returning Officer (Legal)Ms. WAN Ping-siu, Adeline4th Floor, East Wing, Justice Place,Deputy Solicitor General18 Lower Albert Road, Central, Hong Kong(Constitutional Affairs)Department of JusticeMs. CHENG Tai-ngar, Dorothy5th Floor, East Wing, Justice Place,Senior Assistant Solicitor General18 Lower Albert Road, Central, Hong Kong

Miss LAW Ying-man, Jenny Senior Assistant Solicitor General (Special Duties) (Acting) Department of Justice

27 January 2022

5th Floor, East Wing, Justice Place, 18 Lower Albert Road, Central, Hong Kong

> The Hon. Mr. Justice Barnabas FUNG Wah Chairman, Electoral Affairs Commission